## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM791932

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Swirlds, Inc.		09/19/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hedera Hashgraph LLC		
Street Address:	10845 W Griffith Peak Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 200		
City:	Las Vegas		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89135		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	6760581	HBAR		
Registration Number:	6760600	GIGABAR		
Registration Number:	6768359	MEGABAR		
Registration Number:	6768360	KILOBAR		
Registration Number:	6768361	MILLIBAR		
Registration Number:	6768362	MICROBAR		
Registration Number:	6768363	TINYBAR		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6179372400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179372300

Email: trademarks@cooley.com

Anna Anderson c/o Cooley LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W., Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 335405-20000 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anna Anderson

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007993 FRAME: 0116

SIGNATURE:	/Anna Anderson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2023
Total Attachments: 2	
source=Swirlds to Hedera#page1.tif	
source=Swirlds to Hedera#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007993 FRAME: 0117

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into as of the last date of signature below by and between Swirlds, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), and Hedera Hashgraph LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee") (collectively referred to herein as the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which has been acknowledged, hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the marks that are listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), together with that portion of the Assignor's business to which the Trademarks pertained and all goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks, as well as all rights in and to the U.S. federal trademark registrations for the same (the "Assigned Trademark Registrations").

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties wish to record the assignment of the Trademarks and Assigned Trademark Registrations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the dates specified below.

SWIRLDS, INC.

By: C9AFAE2D3D574CC...

Name: Mance Harmon

Title: CEO

Date: 9/19/2022

HEDERA HASHGRAPH, LLC

By: Docusigned by:

By: Sylvester

B396FCCA8530476...

Name: Tom Sylvester

Title: General Counsel

Date: 9/15/2022

By: Sam Brylski

Name: Sam Brylski

Title: Chief Regulatory Officer

Date: 9/16/2022

**RECORDED: 03/06/2023** 

# EXHIBIT A

# TRADEMARKS

Mark	Country	Int'l Classes	Status	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
GIGABAR	United States	36, 42	Registered	87948479	6/5/2018	6760600	6/14/2022
HBAR	United States	36, 42	Registered	87840161	3/19/2018	6760581	6/14/2022
KILOBAR	United States	36, 42	Registered	87948485	6/5/2018	6768360	6/21/2022
MEGABAR	United States	36, 42	Registered	87948482	6/5/2018	6768359	6/21/2022
MICROBAR	United States	36, 42	Registered	87948494	6/5/2018	6768362	6/21/2022
MILLIBAR	United States	36, 42	Registered	87948490	6/5/2018	6768361	6/21/2022
TINYBAR	United States	36, 42	Registered	87948495	6/5/2018	6768363	6/21/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007993 FRAME: 0119